insurance, provided they submit to the Court proof of alternative medical insurance 
coverage.  For those employees, effective the pay period that includes November 
23, 2025, or following ratification, whichever is later, the Court shall contribute 
five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($575) per month toward the cost of 
employee benefits.  

Employees shall only be permitted to use the Court contribution for:

(a) Employee only- vision and dental coverage;

(b) If the employee has dependent coverage, the balance of the Court 
contribution shall be used to pay those premiums;